education, medical needs, and other daily needs the residents may require.  Per 
Article 503 E, each personal care home, group home for disabled persons, and 
boarding home shall be subject to the following requirements:  

(1) Minimum Structure Size: one thousand five hundred (1,500) heated 
square feet;  

(2) No more than two (2) residents occupying a private living space. 
“Resident” as used within this sub-section shall be interpreted to include 
client(s) receiving personal services, caregiver(s), and any other adult 
or child domiciled in the structure;

[...]

education, medical needs, and other daily needs the residents may require.  Per 
Article 503 E, each personal care home, group home for disabled persons, and 
boarding home shall be subject to the following requirements:  

(1) Minimum Structure Size: one thousand five hundred (1,500) heated 
square feet;  

(2) No more than two (2) residents occupying a private living space. 
“Resident” as used within this sub-section shall be interpreted to include 
client(s) receiving personal services, caregiver(s), and any other adult 
or child domiciled in the structure;